UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Unified Fire Service Area
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001403

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

5,137,836,682 104,416,778

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
1,613,702,817 9,526,925.60
279,718.49
122,915.47
(27,870.68)
374,763.28

9,152,162.32

COLLECTION RATE
96.07%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
474,719.01

213,819.17

46,815.11

(44,421.19)

690,932.10

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
302,579.27 15,245.96 317,825.23

2,199,640.51

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 7,961,279.14

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



