UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Unified Fire Service Area		TAX YEAR 2024		DATE: March 31, 2025		
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001403	0.001346					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			5,137,836,682	104,416,778	1,613,702,817		9,526,925.60
TREASURER'S RE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	LIEF					279,718.49 122,915.47 (27,870.68)	374,763.28
CURRENT YEAR TAX CC	LLECTION						9,152,162.32
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS				(96.07%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PER TOTAL OTHER COLL	ECTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					474,719.01 213,819.17 46,815.11 (44,421.19)	690,932.10
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS					TAVEC	DEN 0 INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				TAXES 302,579.27	PEN & INTEREST 15,245.96	317,825.23
TAX INCREMENT PAID T	O RDA PROJECTS						2,199,640.51
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							7,961,279.14

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER